Features
• Fixed Output Voltage:
– 1.25 V, 2.048 V, 2.5 V, 3 V, 3.3 V, 4.096 V
• High Initial Accuracy and Low Temperature Coefficient:
– Max 0.15%
– 30 ppm/°C
• Operation Temperature Range: −40°C to 125°C
• Output Noise: 50 μVpp of TPR3325

Voltage Reference
www.3peak.com 12 / 14 DA20241004A5
Order Information
Order Number
Operating Temperature
Range
Package Marking Information MSL Transport Media, Quantity Eco Plan
TPR3312-S3TR −40 to 125°C SOT23G-3 R3A 3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPR3320-S3TR −40 to 125°C SOT23G-3 R3B 3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPR3325-S3TR −40 to 125°C SOT23G-3 R3C 3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPR3330-S3TR −40 to 125°C SOT23G-3 R3D 3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPR3333-S3TR −40 to 125°C SOT23G-3 R3E 3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPR3340-S3TR −40 to 125°C SOT23G-3 R3F 3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
Green: 3PEAK defines "Green" to mean RoHS compatible and free of halogen substances.
TPR33
Voltage Reference
www.3peak.com 13 / 14 DA20241004A5
IMPORTANT NOTICE AND DISCLAIMER
Copyright© 3PEAK 2012-2024. All rights reserved.
Trademarks. Any of the 思瑞浦  or 3PEAK trade names, trademarks, graphic marks, and domain names contained in
this document /material are the property of 3PEAK. You may NOT reproduce, modify, publish, transmit or distribute any
Trademark without the prior written consent of 3PEAK.
Performance Information. Performance tests or performance range contained in this document/material are either results
of design simulation or actual tests conducted under designated testing environment. Any variation in testing environment or
simulation environment, including but not limited to testing method, testing process or testing temperature, may affect actual
performance of the product.
Disclaimer. 3PEAK provides technical and reliability data (including data sheets), design resources (including reference
designs), application or other design recommendations, networking tools, security information and other resources "As Is".
3PEAK makes no warranty as to the absence of defects, and makes no warranties of any kind, express or implied, including
without limitation, implied warranties as to merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose or non-infringement of any third-
party’s intellectual property rights. Unless otherwise specified in writing, products supplied by 3PEAK are not designed to
be used in any life-threatening scenarios, including critical medical applications, automotive safety-critical systems, aviation,
aerospace, or any situations where failure could result in bodily harm, loss of life, or significant property damage. 3PEAK
disclaims all liability for any such unauthorized use.
TPR33
Voltage Reference
www.3peak.com 14 / 14 DA20241004A5